

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST RESOURCES DIVISION COMMERCIAL FOREST

## 28-Grand Traverse County

Location: Blair-26N-11W-10 DNR: 1984-106-16238-A (6407) Part 512: No 154 Acres Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT COMMENCING AT THE W1/4 CORNER; THENCE S89 DEG48'E 697.69'; THENCE S53DEG06'W 364.49'; THENCE S28DEG24'W 829.8' TO WEST SECTION LINE; THENCE NODEG41'W 951.01' TO POB Owner: Lunquist Family Partners, L.P., Craig Olsson, 38335 South Lake Crest Drive, Tucson, AZ 85739 **Location:** Blair-26N-11W-35 80 Acres. DNR: 2015-30-34038-A (8030) Part 512: No Legal: E1/2 OF NE1/4 Owner: LTLL Corp., Mr. Douglas Devereaux, 2270 North Dobler Road, Sterling, MI 48659 Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-02 40 Acres DNR: 2018-20-35111-A (8784) Part 512: No Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4 Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson and Stephen H. Anderson II, Trustee, P.O. Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677 Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-04 40 Acres. DNR: 1988-45-20393-A (2641) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF SE1/4 Owner: Richard L. Cooper, Jan L. Tennant, 5412 Indian Hill Road, Honor, MI 49640 6 93 Acres Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-06 93 Acres. DNR: 2011-17-32970-A (7427) Part 512: No Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND W1/2 OF SE1/4 EXCEPT ROAD ROW AND EXCEPT A PARCEL DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE NW CORNER OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4: THEN WEST 467 FT: THEN NORTH 467 FT: THEN EAST 467 FT: THENSOUTH 467 FT TO POINT OF Owner: Mr. Frederick T. Tabberer, Trustee, 10975 92nd Street, Alto, MI 49302 3 50 Acres. Location: Grant-25N-12W-13 DNR: 1994-52-27340-A (6814) Part 512: No Legal: THE EAST 825 FT OF W1/2 OF SE1/4, TOGETHER WITH A 30 FT NON- EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS & EGRES S & UTILITIES DESCRIBED AS THE SOUTH 30 FT OF THE NORTH 120 RODS OF THAT PART OF THE NW 1/4, SEC.18,T25N, R11W, LYING WESTERLY OF HWY 633, THENCE SOUTH 30' OF THE EAST 230' OF THE N1/2 OF THE S1/2 OF THE NE1/4, SEC.13, T25N, R12W. THENCE W 30 FT OF THE E 230' OF THE S1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE1/4, SEC.13,T25N, R12W, THENCE S 30' OF THE S1/2 OF S1/2 OF E1/2 OF NE1/4, SEC.13, T25N, R12W , EXC. EAST 200' THEREOF, THENCE S 30' OF E 330' OF W1/2 OF NE1/4, SEC.13, T25N, R12W. Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677 Location: Grant-25N-12W-16 80 Acres. DNR: 1990-1-21857-A (7717) Part 512: No Legal: SE1/4 OF SW1/4, SW1/4 OF SE1/4 Owner: Mr. Jan Michael Malik, 9162 Karlin Road, , Buckley, MI 49620 Location: Grant-25N-12W-19 112 Acres. DNR: 2005-42-31266-A (6676) Part 512: No Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND THE S1/2 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT THE N 466.69' OF THE W 933.38' AND EXCEPT ROAD ROW Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Robert L. Callan, 8467 S West Bay Shore Drive, , Traverse City, MI 49684 40 Acres. Location: Grant-25N-12W-21 DNR: 2004-9-30744-A (6449) Part 512: No Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4 Owner: John A. Steed, et al., 72220 S W Fountaindale Road, Topeka, KS 66614 Location: Grant-25N-12W-21 20 Acres. DNR: 2013-29-33471-A (7717) Part 512: No **Legal:** W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4; Owner: Mr. Jan Michael Malik, 9162 Karlin Road, , Buckley, MI 49620 Location: Grant-25N-12W-24 DNR: 2014-44-33788-A (7666)

Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND EAST 16.5 FT OF THE S1/2 OF SW1/4, EXCEPT THE ROAD ROW; AND N1/2 OF N1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Green Lake-26N-12W-31 92.1 Acres. DNR: 1981-93-36410-A (8131) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF LOT 1 & 2 & NW1/4 OF NE1/4 . MORE FULLY DESCR. AS:

BEG AT THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SE CTION 31,

THENCE S 88DEG 22' 40" E, 2647.92 FT. ALG NORTH LINE OF SD SEC 31 TO THE NE COR OF SD SEC 31; THENCE S 00DEG 29' 40" E,

488.99 FT ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SD SEC 31;

THENCE S 89DEG 30'20" W. 539.43 FT:

THENCE S 00DEG 29' 40" E, 488.99 FT ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH EAST LINE OF SDSEC 31;

THENCE S 66DEG 20' 10" E, 420.42 FT; THENCE S 23DEG 39' 50" W, 115.00 FT;

THENCE S 32DEG 31' 50" W, 95.00 FT TO THE N'LY LINE OF RECORDED PLAT OF GREEN LAKE SHORES #1;

THENCE ALG N'LY& W'LY LINE OF SD PLAT THE FOLLOWING 10 CALLS:

THENCE N 81DEG 53' 20" W, 66.15 FT;

THENCE S 30DEG 58' 10" W, 382.12 FT;

THENCE S 21DEG 41' 40" W, 111.14 FT,

THENCE S 11DEG 40' 10" W, 111.37 FT;

THENCE S 02DEG 00' 10" W, 109.71 FT;

THENCE S 05DEG 09' 20" E, 107.56 FT;

THENCE S 11DEG04' 50" E, 163.26 FEET;

THENCE S 28DEG 03' 20" E, 123.91 FT;

THENCE S 52DEG 06' 20" E, 314.52FT;

THENCE S 47DEG 39' 20" E, 292.75 FT, TO A PT ON E-W 1/4 LINE OF SD SEC. 31;

THENCE S 89DEG54' 42" W, 1287 58 FT ALG SAID E-W LINE LINE TO THE SW COR OF GOV LOT 2 OF SD SEC 31;

THENCE N 00DEG 33' 30" W. 1355.22 FT ALG E-W 1/8 LN OF SD SEC 31 TO THE NW COR OF SD GOV LOT 2:

THENCE N 89DEG13' 54" W, 1321.64 FT ALG NORHT 1/8 LINE OF SD SEC 31 TO THE SW COR OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SD SEC 31; THENCE N 00DEG 37' 47" WEST, 1375.00 FT ALG N-S 1/4 LINE OF SD SEC 31, TO THE NORTH 1/4 COR OFSD SEC 31 AND THE POB. EXCEPT Part of the NE1/4 of Section 31 described as: Commencing at the N1/4 corner of said section; thence South 00°24'47"West, along the North and South 1/4 line of said section, 1075.77 feet to the POB; thence South 88°15'22" East, 1323.23 feet to the East 1/8 line; thence South 00°25'09" West, 300.00 feet to the North 1/8 line; thence North 88°15' 22" West, along said North 1/8 line, and North line of Interlochen Retreat No. 3. 1323.19 feet to the North and South 1/4 line: thence North 00°24' 47" East. 300.00 feet to the POB.

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Friar, 1801 Wayne Street, , Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33 0.67 Acres. DNR: 1994-13-26033-A (8679) Part 512: No

Legal: SOUTH 107.7 FT OF THE N 263.4 FT OF GOVT. LOT 1, DESCRIBED AS W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SEC. 33 EXC. BEGINNI NG AT CONCRETE AND IRON MONUMENT AT CENTER OF SEC. 33; THENCE NORTH 0 DEG 38' WEST, 1679.62 FT, ALONG THE N & S 1/4 LINE TO THE CONCRETE AND IRON MEANDER POST NEAR SHORE OF LAKE; THENCE SOUTH 80 DEG 30' EAST 184.69 FT; THENCE NORTH 67 DEG 40' EAST, 378.68 FT; THENCE NORTH 50 DEG 24' EAST, 12.79FT; THENCE SOUTH 4 DEG 58' WEST, 35 FT TO THE CONCRETE AND IRON MONUMENT; THENCE ON SAID LINE SOUTH4DEG 58' WEST, 1770.62 FT TO THE EAST AND WEST 1/4 LINE; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG 45' WEST, 367.15 FTALONG THE EAST AND WEST QUARTER LINE TO THE CENTER OF SECTION AND POINT OF BEGINNING;

CONTAINING 0.67ACRES M/L

Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mildred Komrska, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49643

**Location:** Green Lake-26N-12W-33 0.52 Acres. DNR: 1994-13-26034-A (8679) Part 512: No

Legal: GOV. LOT 12, CERMAK SUBDIVISION, GOV. LOT 438-12

Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mildred Komrska, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49643

. . . . . . . . . . 36.76 Acres. Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33 DNR: 1990-70-27653-A (8679) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF GOV. LOT 1 DESCRIBED AS W 1/2 OF NE 1/4 EXCEPT BEGINNING AT CONCRETE AND IRON MONUMENT AT CE NTER OF SEC.33. THENCE NORTH 0 DEG 38' WEST 1679.62' ALONG NORTH AND SOUTH 1/4 LINE TO CONCRETE ANDIRON MEANDER POST NEAR SHORE OF LAKE THENCE SOUTH 80 DEG 30' EAST 184.69' THENCE 67 DEG 40' EAST 378.68'THENCE NORTH 50 DEG 24'EAST 12.79' THENCE SOUTH 4 DEG58' WEST 35' TO CONCRETEAND IRON MONUMENT THENCE ON SAID LINE 64 DEG 58' WEST1770.62' TO EAST AND WEST 1/4 LINE THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG45' WEST 367.15'ALONG EAST AND WEST 1/4 LINE TO CENTER OF SECTION AND POINT OF BEGINNING. ALSO EXCEPT NORTH263.4', SEC. 33, T26N R12W. 40 AC. M/L AND EXCEPT PARCEL DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE S. LINE OF PARCELAND QUARTER LINE SEC.33; THENCE S 89 DEG 53' 33" WEST 448.23' M/L, THENCE N 0 DEG 16'53" EAST 173.35'; THENCE NORTH 36 DEG 50'43" EAST 208.60'; THENCE N 89 DEG 53'33" EAST 317.17' M/L TO 1/4 LINE; THENCE S 00 DEG 29' 0"EAST 340.04' TO POB. (3.24 AC.), CONTAINING 36.76 ACRES M/L.

Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mildred Komrska, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49643

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33 11.5 Acres. DNR: 1990-70-36505-A (8679) Part 512: No

Legal: E1/2 OF NE1/4 LYING WEST OF THE COUNTY ROAD EXC.THE CERMAK SUBDIVISION & EXCEPT A PARCEL DESCRIBED A S BEGINNING AT A POINT 996 FT WEST ON THE SECTION LINE FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SEC.33, THENCE SOUTH 0 DEG WEST (DUE SOUTH) 589.4 FT., THENCE EAST 341FT. TO COUNTY ROAD, THENCE NORTH 590.5 FT.ALONG THE COUNTY ROADTO THE EAST-WEST SECTION LINE, THENCE WEST 293 FT; 10" TO POINT OF BEG; AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 155.7 FEET AND EXCEPT THE EAST 124 FEET OF THE SOUTH 107.7 FEET OF THE NORTH 263.4 FEET; AND EXC. BEG AT THE NW CORNER OF PLAT OF CERMAK'S SUBDIVISION, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEG 55'00" W 79.23', THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG 53' 33"WEST 300' M/L TO 1/4 LINE; THENCE NORTH 00 DEG 29'00"WEST 340.03' THENCE NORTH 89 DEG 53'33" EAST 300' M/L, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEG 44'20" EAST 260.80' TO POINT OF BEGINNING, 2.34 ACRES. Also except: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section; thence South 00° 50'34" West, along the East Section line, 1588.99 feet; thence North 88°28'06" West, 686.59 feet, to the Northeast corner of Lot 12 in the Plat of Cermak's Subdivision; thence North 88°28'06" West, along the North line of said Lot, 342.12 feet, to the Northwest corner of said Lot and the Point of Beginning; thence North 88°28'06"West, 225.00 feet; thence North 02°26'32"East, 225.00 feet; thence South 88°28'06" East, 225.00 feet, to the West line of said Plat; thence South 02°26'32" West, along said Plat line, 225.00 feet, to the Point of Beginning (1.16 acres).

Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mildred Komrska, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49643

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-34 20 44 Acres DNR: 2011-34-32975-A (7429) Part 512: No Legal: GOVT LOT 2

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 40 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32976-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 40 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32977-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 40 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32978-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

40 Acres. Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 DNR: 2011-34-32979-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 60 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32980-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: S1/2 OF SW1/4 EXCEPT THE EAST 20 ACRES THEREOF

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 51.13 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32981-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: GOVT LOT 1 EXCEPT COMMENCING AT A POINT BEING THE N1/4 POST OF SEC 35; THENCE SOUTH 30 RODS (495 FT); THENCE WEST TO SHORE OF DUCK LAKE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SHORE OF DUCK LAKE; THENCE ALONG LAKE TO A POINT DUE

WEST OF POB; THENCE EAST TO POB

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 20 Acres. DNR: 2011-34-32982-A (7429) Part 512: No

Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Company, Kathryn Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Avenue, Berkley, MI 48072

Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-02 80 Acres. DNR: 2012-7-33286-A (6753) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4; SE1/4 OF NW1/4 TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE 66 FT EASEMENT FOR INGRESS & EGRESS, TH E CENTERLINE BEING DESCRIBÉD AS THE WESTERLY EDGE (PROPERTY LINE) OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL: THE W1/20F NE1/4 OF NW1/4, SEC 2,

T27N, R12W, EXCEPT THE WEST365 FT THEREOF

Owner: Devereaux Family Partnership, Brandon Devereaux, 2872 North Hubbardston Road, Pewamo, MI 48873

Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-17 80 Acres DNR: 2002-20-30099-A (6088) Part 512: No

Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Ann Baillio Gurian, d/b/a Baillio Co., 9740 Edgewood Avenue, Traverse City, MI 49685

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-11 20 Acres. DNR: 1985-137-17559-A (7529) Part 512: No

**Legal:** S1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Owner: Ms. Marcia Hayward, 7702 Wood Road, , Kingsley, MI 49649

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-11 6 60 Acres. DNR: 1985-137-17560-A (7529) Part 512: No

Legal: NW1/4 OF SE1/4 & N1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Ms. Marcia Hayward, 7702 Wood Road, , Kingsley, MI 49649

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-17 36 Δcree DNR: 2014-44-33789-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF SE1/4 OF SEC 17, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT THE REMONUMENTED SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SD SEC; THENCE N 01 DEG 16' 43" E, ALONG THE N-S 1/4 LINE, 1187.79 FT; THENCE S 89 DEG 24' 06" E, ALONG A BNDRY LINE CREATED BY BOB MITCHELL & ASSOC IN FILE #20130462, 1320.15 FT; THENCE S 01 DEG 16'09" W, ALONG THE E 1/8 LINE, 1188.79 FT, TO A 1" IRON

PIPE; THENCE N 89 DEG 21' 30" W, ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SD SEC 1320.33 FT TO POB

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 29.5 Acres. DNR: 1983-229-6506-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4 EXC. 10 ACRES DESCR AS SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 & EXC 1/2 ACRE DESC. AS BEG. AT THE NE CORNER OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 THENCE 148 FT SOUTH, THENCE 148 FT WEST, THENCE 148 FT NORTH, THENCE 148FT WEST TO BEGINNING (CEMETARY)

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20 20 Acres. DNR: 1984-118-16389-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: S1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location**: Paradise-25N-10W-20 DNR: 2001-16-29883-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: WEST 396 FT OF THE NORTH 547.8 FT OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 79.53 Acres. DNR: 2013-45-33480-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: W1/2 OF NE1/4 EXC RD R/W

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 6 Acres. DNR: 2013-45-33481-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF THE SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SW CORNER OF SD SEC 2 0; THENCE S 89DEG 18' 47" E, 1309.29 FT ALONG THE SOUTH LINE TO A POINT ON THE WEST 1/8 LINE OF SD SEC 20; THENCE N 00DEG 47' 44" E, 1545.64 FT ALONG SD WEST 1/8 LINE TO THE POB; THENCE N 00DEG 47' 44" E, 437.32 FTALONG SD WEST 1/8 LINE; THENCE S 89DEG 21' 06" E, 655.71 FT; THENCE S 00DEG 49' 34" W,437.79 FT TO A POINT 1545.64 FT NORTH OF THE SOUTH SEC LINE; THENCE N 89DEG

18' 46" W, 655.47 FT TOTHE POB;

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 20 Acres. DNR: 2001-16-36177-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: West 20 acres of the N1/2 N1/2 SE1/4

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 10 Acres. DNR: 1983-229-36179-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: E1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4 Except BEGINNING at the South 1/4 corner of Section 20; thence North 89°17'06" West, along the South line of said section, 654.78 feet; thence North 00°43'02" East, 664.86 feet; thence South 89°16'58" East, 656.83 feet, to the North and South One-Quarter line; thence

South 00°53'39" West, 664.86 feet, to the Point of Beginning. **Owner:** Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 24.91 Acres. DNR: 1982-224-36183-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 SE1/4 Except a parcel described as: BEGINNING at the South 1/4 corner of Section 20; thence North 00°53'39" East, along the North and South 1/4 line, 664.84 feet; thence South 89°23'57' East, 659.03 feet; thence South 00°53'48" West, 664.86 feet, to the South line of said section; thence South 89°23'50" East, along said section line, 315.97 feet; thence North 01°02'45" East, 664.88 feet; thence South 89°23'57" East, 329.47 feet, to the east one-eighth line; thence South 01°02'46" West, along said one-eighth line, 664.89 feet, to the south section line; thence North

89°23'50" West, 1304.44 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-25N-10W-20 1.38 Acres. DNR: 2006-42-36194-A (7666) Part 512: No

Legal: Part of the SE1/4 of Section 20, more fully described as: Commencing at the SE1/4 corner of said Section 20; thence North 89°23'50" West, along the South line of said section, 1304.44 feet; thence North 01°02'46" East, 664.89 feet, to the POB; thence North 01°02'46" East, 108.60 feet; thence South 89°21'57" East, 396.01 feet; thence North 01°02'46" East, 547.81 feet; thence South 89°21'57" East, 23.87 feet; thence South 00°36'10" West, 656.17 feet; thence North 89°23'50" West, 424.95 feet, to the POB.

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-22 80 Acres. DNR: 2001-12-29752-A (5922) Part 512: No

Legal: E1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Rotary Camps and Services of Traverse City, Ms. Rebecca Ewing, 202 East Grandview Parkway, Suite 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-27 320 Acres. DNR: 2001-12-29751-A (5922) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 AND NW1/4

Owner: Rotary Camps and Services of Traverse City, Ms. Rebecca Ewing, 202 East Grandview Parkway, Suite 200, Traverse City, MI 49684

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-28 24 Acres. DNR: 1983-104-5526-A (8301) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4 THAT PART LYING WEST OF RAILROAD ROW

**Owner:** Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Independence Drive, Suttons Bay, MI 49682

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-29 40 Acres. DNR: 1983-104-5845-A (8301) Part 512: No

Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Independence Drive, Suttons Bay, MI 49682

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-29 35 Acres. DNR: 1983-104-15736-A (8301) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4 EXC 5 ACRES DESC. AS BEG. AT THE CENTER OF SEC., THENCE N 327 FT TO POB; THENCE E 330 FT, THENCE N 660

FT; THENCE W 330 FT, THENCE S 660 FT TO POB

**Owner:** Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Independence Drive, Suttons Bay, MI 49682

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-29 77.28 Acres. DNR: 1987-27-22483-A (8203) Part 512: No

Legal: N1/2 OF SW1/4 EXC. BEGINNING AT THE CENTER POST OF SEC; THENCE N 89 DEG 44' 10" WEST 400 FT TO POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAME LINE 544.4 FT; THENCE SOUTH 200 FT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG44' 10" EAST 640 FT TO C/L OF R/W EASEMENT DESCRIBED IN LIBER 211 PAGE 2 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS; THENC NORTHWESTERLY

ALONG SAID EASEMENT 221.63 FT TO POB (2.72 ACRES M/L)

Owner: Ms. Jan Coates, et al., 1730 East Blair Townhall Road, , Kingsley, MI 49649

**Location:** Paradise-26N-10W-29 2.72 Acres. DNR: 1995-7-27625-A (8203) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF THE N1/2 OF SW 1/4 DESC AS BEG AT THE CENTER POST; THENCE N 89 DEG. 44MIN.10SEC. W 400 FT. T O P.O.B.; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAME LINE 544.5 FT.; THENCE S 200 FT.; THENCE S 89DEG. 44 MIN. 10SEC.E 640 FT. TO CENTER LINE OF RIGHT/LEFT EASEMENT DESCRIBED IN LIBER 211 PAGE 2, GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID EASEMENT 221.63 FT TO P.O.B. CONTAINING 2.72ACRES MORE OR LESS; PARADISE TOWNSHIP,

Owner: Ms. Jan Coates, et al., 1730 East Blair Townhall Road, , Kingsley, MI 49649

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY.

**Location:** Union-26N-09W-20 79.54 Acres. DNR: 2008-28-32009-A (8295)

Legal: S1/2 OF SW1/4 MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE SW CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20. THENCE N 00D24' 45" W. 1318.66 FT, ALONG THE WEST LINE TO SOUTH 1/8 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE S 89D41'26" E, 2631.91 FT, ALONG SAID 1/8 LINE TO N&S 1/4 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE S 00D16'09" E, 1315.93 FT.ALONG SAID N&S 1/4 LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 89D44'57" W, 2628.59 FEET, ALONG SAID SOUTH SECTION LINE TO THE POB. CONTAINING 79.54 ACRES. SUBJECT TO THE ROWS OF HODGE ROAD AND MAYFIELD ROAD OVER THE WEST 33 FT. AND SOUTH 33 FT. RESPECTIVELY. **THEREOF** 

Owner: Charles M. Gerwin Revocable Living Trust, Mr. Charles M. Gerwin, 10198 Elk Lake Trail, Williamsburg, MI 49690

**Location:** Union-26N-09W-20 69.76 Acres. DNR: 2008-25-32140-A (7004) Part 512: No

Legal: PART OF THE S1/2 OF NW1/4, SECTION 20, T26N, R09W MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 00D24'12" W, 1318.39 FT, ALONG THE WEST LINE TO THE NORTH 1/8 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE S 89D36'10" E, 2638.34 FT., ALONG SAID NORTH 1/8 LINE TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH 1/4 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE S 00D16'09"E, 1317.00 FT ALONG SAID N&S 1/4 LINE TO THE EAST & WEST 1/4 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 1783.12 FT, ALONG SAID E&W 1/4 LINE; THENCE N 00D44'40" W, 400 FT; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 545.10 FT, PARALLEL WITH SAID E&W 1/4 LINE; THENCES 00D44'40" E, 400 FT TO SAID E&W 1/4 LINE; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 307.01 FT, ALONG SAID E&W 1/4 LINE TOTHE POB, EXCEPT PART OF THE \$1/2 OF NW1/4, SECTION 20, T26N, R09W MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCINGAT THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE S 89D37'56" E, 1702.85 FT ALONG THE E&W ¼ LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 00D44'40" W, 321.58 FT TO THE POB; THENCE CONTINUING N 00D44'40" W, 400 FT; THENCE S 89D37'56" E, 545.10FT, PARALLEL WITH SAID E&W 1/4 LINE; THENCE S 00D44'40" E, 400.00 FT; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 545.10 FT, PARALLEL WITH SAID E&W 1/4 LINE TO THE POB, CONTAINING 69.76 ACRES; SUBJECT TO THE ROW OF HODGE ROAD OVER A WESTERLY PORTION THEREOF; SUBJECT TO AN EXISTING UNDERGROUND GASLINE OVER A SOUTHEAST PORTION THEREOF: SUBJECT TO OTHER EASEMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Larry L. Scharmen, 14001 Kane Road, , Stockbridge, MI 49285

**Location:** Union-26N-09W-26 75 Acres. DNR: 1990-48-21925-A (8802) Part 512: No

Legal: N1/2 OF SE1/4 EXC. THE W1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Mr. Christopher Hunt, et al., 6460 Onsted Highway, Onsted, MI 49265

**Location:** Union-26N-09W-36 148.39 Acres. DNR: 1982-106-29968-A (8799) Part 512: No

Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT BEGINNING AT THE SW CORNER OF SAID SECTION, RUNNING EAST 25.29 RODS, THENCE NORTH 25.29 RODS, THENCE WEST 25.29 RODS, THENCE SOUTH 25.29 RODS TO POB (BEING 4.00 ACRES M/L); ALSO EXCEPT COMMENCING 1155 FT NORTH OF SW CORNER OF SAID SECTION, THENCE EAST 412.5 FT, THENCE NORTH 528 FT, THENCE WEST 412.5 FT, THENCE SOUTH 528 FT TO POB (BEING 5.00 ACRES M/L); ALSO EXCEPT COMMENCING AT THESW CORNER OF SAID SECTION, THENCE 610 FT NORTH TO POB, THENCE EAST 455 FT, THENCE NORTH 250 FT, THENCE WEST 455 FT, THENCE SOUTH 250 FT TO POB (BEING 2.61

ACRES)

Owner: Mr. Barry S. McCool, 11125 South Norris Road, Delton, MI 49046

**Location:** Whitewater-27N-09W-14 37.5 Acres. DNR: 1961-7-10074-A (7744) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF NW1/4 EXC. NE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Judith Bea Danford, 1139 N West Silver Lake Road, Traverse City, MI 49685

Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-14 80 Acres DNR: 1961-7-15705-A (7744) Part 512: No

Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4

Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Judith Bea Danford, 1139 N West Silver Lake Road, Traverse City, MI 49685

Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-14 58.5 Acres. DNR: 1994-37-26176-A (7744) Part 512: No

**Legal:** SW1/4 OF NE1/4, E1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Judith Bea Danford, 1139 N West Silver Lake Road, Traverse City, MI 49685

40 Acres. **Location:** Whitewater-27N-09W-16 DNR: 1994-52-27339-A (6814) Part 512: No

Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-21 40 Acres DNR: 2009-40-32247-A (7131) Part 512: No

Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Kenneth R. and Suzanne A. Anderson, 9483 Palaestrum Road, , Williamsburg, MI 49690

Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-34 DNR: 1988-108-20638-A (8507) Part 512: No

Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Art Schneider LLC, Carol A. Williams. Resident Agent, 912 West Sugnet Road, Midland, MI 48640

Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-35 76 Acres. DNR: 1981-87-3154-A (6660) Part 512: No

Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT SOUTH 290 FT OF EAST 450 FT AND EXCEPT NORTH 198 FT OF EAST 222.75 FT

Owner: Bell Land Management, LLC, Mr. Steven T. Bell, 10378 Birdseye Court, West Olive, MI 49460

<b>Towns</b>	hin	Sum	marv
1 000113	שווו	Juli	IIIIai v

Township	Acres	Parcels
02-Blair	234.00	2
04-Fife Lake	173.00	3
06-Grant	382.00	6
07-Green Lake	453.12	13
08-Long Lake	160.00	2
10-Paradise	891.32	19
12-Union	372.69	4
13-Whitewater	372.00	7
Grand Traverse TOTALS	Acres: 3,038.13	Parcels: 56